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RANKING OF SUPREME ENGINEERING COLLEGE

1 Indian Institute of  Technology, Kharagpur,
West Bengal 374.04 459.20 225.43 408.99 1467.66

RANKING OF TOP LEADING ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF SUPER EXCELLENCE

1 Delhi Technological University (Formerly Delhi College of
Engineering), Shahabad Daulatpur, New Delhi 326.61 426.72 209.26 385.08 1347.67

2 National Institute of  Technology, Surathkal, Karnataka 323.85 424.81 206.87 383.18 1338.71

3 Thapar Institute of  Engineering & Technology,
Patiala, Punjab 322.66 422.03 205.92 380.67 1331.29

4 College of Engineering, Pune, Maharashtra 320.75 419.08 207.28 381.26 1328.37

5 Motilal Nehru National Institute of  Technology, Prayagraj,
Uttar Pradesh 319.84 417.36 204.05 379.24 1320.50

6 National Institute of  Technology, Rourkela, Odisha 317.96 420.54 203.00 377.41 1318.91

7 SRM Engineering College, SRM Institute of Science and
Technology, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu 316.90 418.59 201.04 379.94 1316.47

8 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat 314.77 415.70 199.97 378.68 1309.12

9 Sathyabama Institute of  Science and Technology,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu 315.44 412.12 196.06 376.93 1300.56

RANKING OF TOP ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF SUPER EXCELLENCE

1 Hindustan Institute of  Technology & Science
(Deemed to be University), Chennai, Tamil Nadu 305.32 401.75 190.11 367.80 1264.97

2 Sona College of  Technology, Salem, Tamil Nadu 302.83 402.48 188.17 366.47 1259.95

3 Kongu Engineering College, Erode, Tamil Nadu 299.39 399.56 186.61 367.56 1253.12

4 Bannari Amman Institute of  Technology,
Erode, Tamil Nadu 295.75 397.09 185.42 365.63 1243.90

5 Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala R&D Institute of
Science and Technology, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 293.34 394.58 183.89 363.81 1235.62

6 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Rangpo, Sikkim 290.97 392.89 180.61 360.86 1225.33
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RANKING OF TOP ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF EMINENCE

1 Sreenidhi Institute of  Science and Technology,
Ranga Reddy, Telangana 283.29 360.58 184.06 336.17 1164.11

2 The NorthCap University, Gurugram, Haryana 281.23 357.80 182.49 335.61 1157.14

3 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College,
Mullana – Ambala, Haryana 279.88 355.87 183.57 333.47 1152.80

4 Chitkara University Institute of  Engineering & Technology,
Patiala, Punjab 277.26 352.51 180.96 335.57 1146.30

5 Rajagiri School of  Engineering & Technology, Kakkanad, Kerala 275.90 350.40 179.68 334.77 1140.74

6 Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana, Punjab 277.15 347.13 177.78 332.84 1134.90

7 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College of
Engineering & Technology, Dharwad, Karnataka 275.92 345.91 178.99 331.22 1132.04

8 SVKM's NMIMS, Mukesh Patel School of  Technology
Management & Engineering, Mumbai, Maharashtra 273.78 343.98 180.22 330.51 1128.49

9 Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 275.36 341.58 177.04 332.71 1126.68

10 Shri Shankaracharya Technical Campus, Bhilai, Chhattisgarh 274.11 339.23 175.37 329.59 1118.30

11 Rungta College of  Engineering and Technology,
Bhilai, Chhattisgarh 272.45 337.37 176.53 328.67 1115.03

12 Sagi Rama Krishnam Raju Engineering College,
West Godavari, Andhra Pradesh 271.60 335.63 174.00 326.63 1107.86

13 IMS Engineering College, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 269.06 334.06 175.93 325.48 1104.53

14 Dwarkadas J. Sanghvi College of  Engineering,
Mumbai, Maharashtra 270.89 331.40 177.18 323.19 1102.66

15 G.L. Bajaj Institute of  Technology & Management,
Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 268.88 329.32 176.56 320.56 1095.31

16 Vel Tech Multi Tech Dr. Rangarajan Dr. Sakunthala
Engineering College, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 266.14 327.94 175.00 321.49 1090.57

17 Mepco Schlenk Engineering College, Sivakasi, Tamil Nadu 267.61 324.02 174.23 320.39 1086.25

18 Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of Engineering and
Technology, Hyderabad, Telangana 266.52 322.14 172.08 318.26 1079.01

19 Galgotias University, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 264.07 325.54 170.63 316.96 1077.19
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20 D. K. T. E. Society's Textile & Engineering Institute
(An Autonomous Institute), Kolhapur, Maharashtra 265.76 324.33 169.96 314.11 1074.15

21 Vishwakarma Institute of  Technology, Pune, Maharashtra 263.21 321.46 172.49 312.62 1069.77

22 DIT University, Dehradun, Uttarakhand 262.09 322.56 171.16 311.71 1067.52

23 Institute of  Aeronautical Engineering, Hyderabad, Telangana 263.06 320.15 168.21 313.34 1064.76

24 KCG College of  Technology, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 261.84 318.85 170.30 311.35 1062.35

25 Malla Reddy College of  Engineering and Technology,
Secunderabad, Telangana 259.21 317.28 169.29 309.26 1055.04

26 Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of  Technology, Hyderabad, Telangana 258.82 316.70 167.00 307.18 1049.70

27 ICFAI Tech School, The ICFAI University, Dehradun, Uttarakhand 256.82 314.30 166.03 304.90 1042.05

28 Shri Ramdeobaba College of Engineering and Management,
Nagpur, Maharashtra 255.28 315.37 164.73 301.05 1036.43

29 M. Kumarasamy College of  Engineering, Karur, Tamil Nadu 253.66 312.91 162.64 298.70 1027.91

RANKING OF OUTSTANDING ENGINEERING COLLEGES EXCELLENCE

1 Reva University, Bengaluru, Karnataka 248.59 302.98 160.39 284.18 996.14

2 Faculty of  Science and Technology, The ICFAI Foundation for
Higher Education, Hyderabad, Telangana 246.14 300.14 159.75 282.45 988.49

3 Sir M Visvesvaraya Institute of  Technology,
Bengaluru, Karnataka 244.72 298.56 157.62 281.81 982.71

4 Saveetha Engineering College, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 242.34 295.51 158.07 279.60 975.52

5 School of  Engineering & Technology,
Mody University of  Science & Technology, Sikar, Rajasthan 240.16 291.04 156.47 277.99 965.66

6 Malla Reddy Engineering College for Women,
Secunderabad, Telangana 241.01 289.20 157.47 275.41 963.09

7 Francis Xavier Engineering College,
Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu 240.28 287.91 155.00 277.94 961.14

8 Accurate Institute of  Management & Technology,
Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 238.51 285.31 156.56 275.68 956.06

9 SCMS School of  Engineering and Technology, Ernakulam, Kerala 237.26 283.22 154.62 276.97 952.08

10 Federal Institute of  Science and Technology, Ernakulam, Kerala 235.60 284.98 156.00 273.37 949.96
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11 K. S. R. College of  Engineering, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu 236.50 283.25 157.00 270.20 946.95

12 GIET Main Campus Autonomous (GIET University),
Gunupur, Odisha 234.13 281.11 155.76 273.73 944.73

13 I.T.S Engineering College, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 235.70 280.48 154.39 271.21 941.78

14 K. S. Rangasamy College of  Technology, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu 233.43 281.41 156.15 269.26 940.26

15 Guru Nanak Institutions Technical Campus (Autonomous),
Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana 231.90 279.37 157.00 268.72 936.99

16 GMR Institute of  Technology, Srikakulam, Andhra Pradesh 229.30 280.86 155.16 266.04 931.36

17 United College of Engineering & Research (UCER),
Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 227.84 278.08 156.62 265.51 928.05

18 Nandha Engineering College (Autonomous), Erode, Tamil Nadu 230.03 280.27 154.00 262.52 926.81

19 Vel Tech High Tech Dr. Rangarajan Dr. Sakunthala
Engineering College, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 228.25 278.42 153.00 261.89 921.56

20 Marri Laxman Reddy Institute of  Technology and Management,
Hyderabad, Telangana 231.46 276.29 151.17 259.98 918.90

21 DAV Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Jalandhar, Punjab 229.18 275.35 150.41 257.15 912.09

22 K. S. R. Institute for Engineering and Technology, Namakkal,
Tamil Nadu 227.01 272.57 151.09 255.83 906.50

23 Rajeev Gandhi Memorial College of  Engineering and Technology,
Nandyal, Andhra Pradesh 225.75 270.80 152.48 253.18 902.20

24 Sree Sastha Institute of  Engineering and Technology,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu 223.19 268.38 150.97 254.91 897.45

25 BRACTS, Vishwakarma Institute of  Information Technology,
Pune, Maharashtra 225.27 267.78 148.40 252.70 894.15

26 College of  Agricultural Engineering and Technology,
Junagadh, Gujarat 227.38 265.36 147.56 250.01 890.30

27 Geetanjali Institute of  Technical Studies, Udaipur, Rajasthan 226.42 263.87 149.59 248.31 888.18

28 S. A. Engineering College, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 224.08 261.49 147.00 250.79 883.36

29 St. Martin's Engineering College, Secunderabad, Telangana 222.84 259.39 148.00 249.17 879.40

30 Asia Pacific Institute of  Information Technology SD India,
Panipat, Haryana 220.33 257.90 146.00 251.89 876.11
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31 Inderprastha Engineering College, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 218.71 255.64 147.28 250.35 871.99

32 Velalar College of  Engineering and Technology, Erode,
Tamil Nadu 215.23 252.63 149.67 252.95 870.48

33 K. E. Society's Rajarambapu Institute of  Technology,
Sangli, Maharashtra 213.47 251.72 147.06 250.38 862.63

34 Amrutvahini College of Engineering, Sangamner, Maharashtra 212.05 249.64 145.43 248.36 855.48

RANKING OF TOP ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF EXCELLENCE

 1 Greater Noida Institute of  Technology
(Engineering Institute), Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 210.41 239.14 143.96 243.06 836.58

2 Lakshmi Narain College of  Technology and Science,
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh 208.13 237.17 142.39 240.10 827.79

3 Kalinga University Faculty of  Technology, Raipur, Chhattisgarh 207.84 235.61 140.40 237.69 821.53

4 KLE Dr. M. S. Sheshgiri College of  Engineering & Technology,
Udyambag, Belagavi, Karnataka 206.10 231.95 137.13 236.83 812.02

5 Dr. C. V. Raman Institute of  Science & Technology,
Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh 204.47 232.89 135.91 234.82 808.10

6 Knowledge Institute of  Technology, Salem, Tamil Nadu 201.75 230.67 136.00 237.78 806.20

7 School of  Engineering & Technology (Ansal University),
Gurugram, Haryana 203.28 228.46 133.29 235.88 800.91

8 RajaRajeswari College of Engineering, Bengaluru, Karnataka 200.58 226.86 135.08 233.01 795.52

9 College of  Engineering and Technology, IILM Academy of
Higher Learning, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 198.70 227.67 132.81 231.63 790.81

10 Mohandas College of  Engineering and Technology,
Trivandrum, Kerala 195.28 225.33 134.75 229.79 785.15

11 Vignan Institute of  Technology and Science,
Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri, Telangana 193.22 223.05 136.15 227.86 780.29

12 Anurag Group of  Institutions, Hyderabad, Telangana 196.58 220.82 135.60 225.82 778.82

13 School of  Engineering, Presidency University,
Bengaluru, Karnataka 194.28 218.28 133.61 228.27 774.43

14 Sagar Institute of  Research & Technology,
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh 191.80 220.73 134.00 225.83 772.35

15 Gandhi Institute for Technology (GIFT), Bhubaneswar, Odisha 189.38 217.10 136.44 227.78 770.71
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16 Sahrdaya College of  Engineering & Technology,
Thrissur, Kerala 187.45 219.89 138.04 224.33 769.71

17 PBR Visvodaya Institute of  Technology & Science, Kavali,
Andhra Pradesh 186.85 221.32 135.28 222.95 766.40

18 University Institute of  Information Technology,
Shimla, Himachal Pradesh 187.24 218.89 137.44 221.03 764.60

19 University Institute of  Science and Technology
(Rabindranath Tagore University), Raisen, Madhya Pradesh 185.53 216.76 135.27 219.17 756.74

20 Government Model Engineering College, Kochi, Kerala 183.47 214.34 133.91 220.96 752.68

21 Faculty of  Engineering, TMU, Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh 184.14 217.51 131.41 218.40 751.45

22 IIMT College of Engineering, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 181.55 215.09 134.00 217.72 748.36

23 Erode Sengunthar Engineering College, Erode, Tamil Nadu 178.19 213.22 137.29 216.94 745.63

24 Lakshmi Narain College of  Technology Excellence,
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh 180.20 215.30 135.00 214.08 744.58

25 Sanaka Educational Trust’s Group of  Institutions,
Durgapur, West Bengal 178.58 214.16 137.62 211.55 741.90

26 Chouksey Engineering College, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh 177.23 212.50 134.80 213.76 738.29

27 Sri Shakthi Institute of  Engineering and Technology,
Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu 179.10 211.13 136.52 210.19 736.94

28 Siddharth Institute of  Engineering & Technology,
Puttur, Andhra Pradesh 176.58 212.72 134.00 211.96 735.26

29 Shri Ram Murti Smarak College of  Engineering & Technology,
Bareilly, Uttar Pradesh 175.45 215.68 133.88 209.10 734.11

30 Vidya Jyothi Institute of  Technology,
Ranga Reddy, Telangana 173.29 212.31 132.11 210.91 728.62

31 Gudlavalleru Engineering College, Krishna, Andhra Pradesh 174.27 210.47 134.00 208.41 727.14

32 G H Patel College of  Engineering & Technology,
Vallabh Vidyanagar, Gujarat 176.42 207.78 131.00 210.51 725.71

33 Bonam Venkata Chalamayya Engineering College,
East Godavari, Andhra Pradesh 173.82 208.44 133.00 209.04 724.30

34 Vidyavardhaka College of Engineering, Mysuru, Karnataka 171.77 211.30 132.50 207.56 723.13
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RANKING STANDARD

1 Supreme >=80% 2 Leading Super Excellence >=75% to <80%

3 Super Excellence >=70% to <75% 4 Eminence >=60% to <70%

5 Outstanding Excellence >=50% to <60% 6 Excellence >=40% to <50%

7 Promising <40%

35 Sanjivani Rural Education Society’s Sanjivani College of
Engineering, Kopargaon, Maharashtra 170.09 210.67 130.19 206.49 717.45

36 Geethanjali College of  Engineering and Technology,
Medchal, Telangana 168.49 208.03 128.72 204.00 709.24

37 Sree Chitra Thirunal College of Engineering,
Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala 166.22 207.71 125.20 201.40 700.53

RANKING OF PROMISING ENGINEERING COLLEGES

1 Government Engineering College, Jagdalpur, Chhattisgarh 156.13 199.24 117.00 185.32 657.69

2 Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya, Indore,
Madhya Pradesh 155.03 196.97 115.02 183.94 650.96

3 Jai Narain College of  Technology, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh 153.04 194.20 114.30 184.05 645.60

4 Sagar Institute of  Research & Technology, Indore, Madhya Pradesh 148.88 195.58 115.14 180.04 639.64

5 S. V. Engineering College (Formerly SVEW),
Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh 150.37 192.62 112.00 182.94 637.93

6 Subharti Institute of  Technology & Engineering, Meerut,
Uttar Pradesh 153.46 193.09 110.00 179.01 635.56

7 Sri Venkateswara College of  Engineering, Tirupati,
Andhra Pradesh 150.27 190.30 113.61 177.57 631.76

8 Sengunthar Engineering College, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu 148.66 191.56 110.00 178.32 628.53

9 Visvodaya Engineering College, Kavali, Andhra Pradesh 147.17 188.96 108.74 175.82 620.68

10 Siddartha Institute of  Science and Technology, Puttur,
Andhra Pradesh 145.96 185.72 111.00 173.24 615.92

11 Royal School of  Engineering & Technology,
Guwahati, Assam 143.68 183.19 109.47 174.28 610.62

12 Sri Vasavi Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Krishna,
Andhra Pradesh 140.34 181.88 106.09 170.89 599.20
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Rank Name of the Engineering College

ANDHRA PRADESH

1 Sagi Rama Krishnam Raju Engineering College, West Godavari

2 GMR Institute of  Technology, Srikakulam

3 Rajeev Gandhi Memorial College of  Engineering and Technology, Nandyal

4 PBR Visvodaya Institute of  Technology & Science, Kavali

5 Siddharth Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Puttur

6 Gudlavalleru Engineering College, Krishna

7 Bonam Venkata Chalamayya Engineering College, East Godavari

8 S. V. Engineering College (Formerly SVEW), Chittoor

9 Sri Venkateswara College of  Engineering, Tirupati

10 Visvodaya Engineering College, Kavali

11 Siddartha Institute of  Science and Technology, Puttur

12 Sri Vasavi Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Krishna

ASSAM

1 Royal School of  Engineering & Technology, Guwahati

CHHATTISGARH

1 Shri Shankaracharya Technical Campus, Bhilai

2 Rungta College of  Engineering and Technology, Bhilai

3 Kalinga University Faculty of  Technology, Raipur

4 Dr. C. V. Raman Institute of  Science & Technology, Bilaspur

5 Chouksey Engineering College, Bilaspur

6 Government Engineering College, Jagdalpur

DELHI

1 Delhi Technological University (Formerly Delhi College of  Engineering), Shahabad Daulatpur

GUJARAT

1 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University, Ahmedabad

2 College of  Agricultural Engineering and Technology, Junagadh

3 G H Patel College of  Engineering & Technology, Vallabh Vidyanagar
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HARYANA

1 The NorthCap University, Gurugram

2 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College, Mullana – Ambala

3 Asia Pacific Institute of  Information Technology SD India, Panipat

4 School of  Engineering & Technology, (Ansal University), Gurugram

HIMACHAL PRADESH

1 University Institute of  Information Technology, Shimla

KARNATAKA

1 National Institute of  Technology, Surathkal

2 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College of  Engineering & Technology, Dharwad

3 Reva University, Bengaluru

4 Sir M Visvesvaraya Institute of  Technology, Bengaluru

5 KLE Dr. M. S. Sheshgiri College of  Engineering & Technology Udyambag, Belagavi

6 RajaRajeswari College of Engineering, Bengaluru

7 School of  Engineering, Presidency University, Bengaluru

8 Vidyavardhaka College of Engineering, Mysuru

KERALA

1 Rajagiri School of  Engineering & Technology, Kakkanad

2 SCMS School of  Engineering and Technology, Ernakulam

3 Federal Institute of  Science and Technology, Ernakulam

4 Mohandas College of  Engineering and Technology, Trivandrum

5 Sahrdaya College of  Engineering & Technology, Thrissur

6 Government Model Engineering College, Kochi

7 Sree Chitra Thirunal College of Engineering, Thiruvananthapuram

MADHYA PRADESH

1 Lakshmi Narain College of  Technology and Science, Bhopal

2 Sagar Institute of  Research & Technology, Bhopal

3 University Institute of  Science and Technology (Rabindranath Tagore University), Raisen

4 Lakshmi Narain College of  Technology Excellence, Bhopal
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5 Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya, Indore

6 Jai Narain College of  Technology, Bhopal

7 Sagar Institute of  Research & Technology, Indore

MAHARASHTRA

1 College of Engineering, Pune

2 SVKM's NMIMS, Mukesh Patel School of  Technology Management & Engineering, Mumbai

3 Dwarkadas J. Sanghvi College of  Engineering, Mumbai

4 D. K. T. E. Society's Textile & Engineering Institute (An Autonomous Institute), Kolhapur

5 Vishwakarma Institute of  Technology, Pune

6 Shri Ramdeobaba College of  Engineering and Management, Nagpur

7 BRACTS, Vishwakarma Institute of  Information Technology, Pune

8 K. E. Society's Rajarambapu Institute of  Technology, Sangli

9 Amrutvahini College of Engineering, Sangamner

10 Sanjivani Rural Education Society’s Sanjivani College of  Engineering, Kopargaon

ODISHA

1 National Institute of  Technology, Rourkela

2 GIET Main Campus Autonomous (GIET University), Gunupur

3 Gandhi Institute for Technology (GIFT), Bhubaneswar

PUNJAB

1 Thapar Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala

2 Chitkara University Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala

3 Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana

4 DAV Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Jalandhar

RAJASTHAN

1 School of  Engineering & Technology, Mody University of  Science & Technology, Sikar

2 Geetanjali Institute of  Technical Studies, Udaipur

SIKKIM

1 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Rangpo



CSR-GHRDC Engineering Colleges Survey 2019

Rank Name of the Engineering College

132 COMPETITION SUCCESS REVIEW, JULY 2019

TAMIL NADU

1 SRM Engineering College, SRM Institute of  Science and Technology, Kancheepuram

2 Sathyabama Institute of  Science and Technology, Chennai

3 Hindustan Institute of  Technology & Science (Deemed to be University), Chennai

4 Sona College of  Technology, Salem

5 Kongu Engineering College, Erode

6 Bannari Amman Institute of  Technology, Erode

7 Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala R&D Institute of  Science and Technology, Chennai

8 Vel Tech Multi Tech Dr. Rangarajan Dr. Sakunthala Engineering College, Chennai

9 Mepco Schlenk Engineering College, Sivakasi

10 KCG College of  Technology, Chennai

11 M. Kumarasamy College of Engineering, Karur

12 Saveetha Engineering College, Chennai

13 Francis Xavier Engineering College, Tirunelveli

14 K. S. R. College of Engineering, Namakkal

15 K. S. Rangasamy College of  Technology, Namakkal

16 Nandha Engineering College (Autonomous), Erode

17 Vel Tech High Tech Dr. Rangarajan Dr. Sakunthala Engineering College, Chennai

18 K. S. R. Institute for Engineering and Technology, Namakkal

19 Sree Sastha Institute of  Engineering and Technology, Chennai

20 S. A. Engineering College, Chennai

21 Velalar College of  Engineering and Technology, Erode

22 Knowledge Institute of  Technology, Salem

23 Erode Sengunthar Engineering College, Erode

24 Sri Shakthi Institute of  Engineering and Technology, Coimbatore

25 Sengunthar Engineering College, Namakkal

TELANGANA

1 Sreenidhi Institute of  Science and Technology, Ranga Reddy

2 Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of  Engineering and Technology, Hyderabad

3 Institute of Aeronautical Engineering, Hyderabad

4 Malla Reddy College of  Engineering and Technology, Secunderabad

5 Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of  Technology, Hyderabad
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6 Faculty of  Science and Technology, The ICFAI Foundation for Higher Education, Hyderabad

7 Malla Reddy Engineering College for Women, Secunderabad

8 Guru Nanak Institutions Technical Campus (Autonomous), Ibrahimpatnam

9 Marri Laxman Reddy Institute of  Technology and Management, Hyderabad

10 St. Martin's Engineering College, Secunderabad

11 Vignan Institute of  Technology and Science, Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri

12 Anurag Group of Institutions, Hyderabad

13 Vidya Jyothi Institute of  Technology, Ranga Reddy

14 Geethanjali College of  Engineering and Technology, Medchal

UTTAR PRADESH

1 Motilal Nehru National Institute of  Technology, Prayagraj

2 Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College, Ghaziabad

3 IMS Engineering College, Ghaziabad

4 G.L. Bajaj Institute of  Technology & Management, Greater Noida

5 Galgotias University, Greater Noida

6 Accurate Institute of  Management & Technology, Greater Noida

7 I.T.S Engineering College, Greater Noida

8 United College of Engineering & Research (UCER), Greater Noida

9 Inderprastha Engineering College, Ghaziabad

10 Greater Noida Institute of  Technology (Engineering Institute), Greater Noida

11 College of  Engineering and Technology, IILM Academy of  Higher Learning, Greater Noida

12 Faculty of  Engineering, TMU, Moradabad

13 IIMT College of Engineering, Greater Noida

14 Shri Ram Murti Smarak College of  Engineering & Technology, Bareilly

15 Subharti Institute of  Technology & Engineering, Meerut

UTTARAKHAND

1 DIT University, Dehradun

2 ICFAI Tech School, The ICFAI University, Dehradun

WEST BENGAL

1 Indian Institute of  Technology, Kharagpur

2 Sanaka Educational Trust’s Group of  Institutions, Durgapur
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1 Indian Institute of  Technology, Kharagpur, West Bengal 459.20

2 Delhi Technological University (Formerly Delhi College of  Engineering),

Shahabad Daulatpur, New Delhi 426.72

3 National Institute of  Technology, Surathkal, Karnataka 424.81

4 Thapar Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala, Punjab 422.03

5 National Institute of  Technology, Rourkela, Odisha 420.54

6 College of Engineering, Pune, Maharashtra 419.08

7 SRM Engineering College, SRM Institute of  Science and Technology,

Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu 418.59

8 Motilal Nehru National Institute of  Technology, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh 417.36

9 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 415.70

10 Sathyabama Institute of  Science and Technology, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 412.12

11 Sona College of  Technology, Salem, Tamil Nadu 402.48

12 Hindustan Institute of  Technology & Science (Deemed to be University),

Chennai, Tamil Nadu 401.75

13 Kongu Engineering College, Erode, Tamil Nadu 399.56

14 Bannari Amman Institute of  Technology, Erode, Tamil Nadu 397.09

15 Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala R&D Institute of  Science and Technology,

Chennai, Tamil Nadu 394.58

16 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Rangpo, Sikkim 392.89

17 Sreenidhi Institute of  Science and Technology, Ranga Reddy, Telangana 360.58

18 The NorthCap University, Gurugram, Haryana 357.80

19 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College, Mullana – Ambala, Haryana 355.87

20 Chitkara University Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala, Punjab 352.51

21 Rajagiri School of  Engineering & Technology, Kakkanad, Kerala 350.40

22 Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana, Punjab 347.13

23 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College of  Engineering & Technology,

Dharwad, Karnataka 345.91

24 SVKM's NMIMS, Mukesh Patel School of  Technology Management & Engineering,

Mumbai, Maharashtra 343.98

25 Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 341.58
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1 Indian Institute of  Technology, Kharagpur, West Bengal 408.99

2 Delhi Technological University (Formerly Delhi College of  Engineering),

Shahabad Daulatpur, New Delhi 385.08

3 National Institute of  Technology, Surathkal, Karnataka 383.18

4 College of Engineering, Pune, Maharashtra 381.26

5 Thapar Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala, Punjab 380.67

6 SRM Engineering College, SRM Institute of  Science and Technology,

Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu 379.94

7 Motilal Nehru National Institute of  Technology, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh 379.24

8 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 378.68

9 National Institute of  Technology, Rourkela, Odisha 377.41

10 Sathyabama Institute of  Science and Technology, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 376.93

11 Hindustan Institute of  Technology & Science (Deemed to be University), Chennai, Tamil Nadu 367.80

12 Kongu Engineering College, Erode, Tamil Nadu 367.56

13 Sona College of  Technology, Salem, Tamil Nadu 366.47

14 Bannari Amman Institute of  Technology, Erode, Tamil Nadu 365.63

15 Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala R&D Institute of  Science and Technology,

Chennai, Tamil Nadu 363.81

16 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Rangpo, Sikkim 360.86

17 Sreenidhi Institute of  Science and Technology, Ranga Reddy, Telangana 336.17

18 The NorthCap University, Gurugram, Haryana 335.61

19 Chitkara University Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala, Punjab 335.57

20 Rajagiri School of  Engineering & Technology, Kakkanad, Kerala 334.77

21 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College, Mullana – Ambala, Haryana 333.47

22 Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana, Punjab 332.84

23 Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 332.71

24 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College of  Engineering & Technology,

Dharwad, Karnataka 331.22

25 SVKM's NMIMS, Mukesh Patel School of  Technology Management & Engineering,

Mumbai, Maharashtra 330.51
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As Engineering education has been thought to be necessary in India in view of  the demand for engineers, a
lot of  stress has been laid on setting up new institutions. Engineers are thought to be an integral part of  the
system responsible for boosting the economy, along with the management professionals. To cater to the needs

of  the Industry, both the government and the education leaders are trying their best to introduce all-new
innovations to the curriculum of  Engineering education. While government-funded autonomous institutions like

the Indian Institutes of  Technology and the National Institutes of  Technology are doing their best to give a
fillip to education in the Engineering field, some private colleges are also trying to impart quality Engineering

education to compete with the best of  world-class institutions.

Eminent & Well-known Engineering Institutions Of  India
S.No.                                            Name of the Engineering Institute

1. Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University Hyderabad (JNTUH), Kukatpally, Hyderabad

2. ITER,  Siksha 'O' Anusandhan (Deemed to be University), Bhubaneswar, Odisha

3. Jaypee Institute of  Information Technology, Noida, Uttar Pradesh

4. NSHM Faculty of  Engineering & Technology, Durgapur, West Bengal

5. Swami Keshvanand Institute of  Technology, Management & Gramothan, Jaipur, Rajasthan

6. IPS Academy, Institute of  Engineering & Science, Indore, Madhya Pradesh

7. Oriental Group of  Institutions, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

8. Chandigarh University, Mohali, Punjab

9. Noida International University, Noida, Uttar Pradesh

10. Raffles University, Alwar, Rajasthan

11. Tula's Institute, Dehradun, Uttarakhand

12. AKS University, Satna, Madhya Pradesh

DISCLAIMER

“All the rankings are based only on the voluntary participation of the educational institutes and those
who have not participated, we are not responsible for their ranking of any kind in any of our categories. Methodology process is solely based on

rating given by CSR-GHRDC as per the defined parameters only for the voluntarily participated institutes”.


